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Academic & Events Calendar 2023—2024 

Fall 2023, Fall 1 2023, Fall 2 2023 
   FA FA1 FA2
Aug 21 – 25 Mon - Fri LMin Orientation Residency for New & Second Year Cohorts  x  

Aug 22 Tues Faculty and Staff Retreat     

Aug 26   Sat Welcome Back Luncheon for Palmer Scholars, Student Leaders, & Friends x x  

Aug 28 Mon First Day of Fall/Last Day to Register for Fall 
First Day of Fall 1/Last Day to Register for Fall 1  

x 
 

 
x 

 

 
Sep 1 Fri Fall Convocation x   

Sep 4 Mon Labor Day (University holiday) x x x 

Sep 5 Tues Last Day to Add Fall Classes 
Last Day to Add/Drop Fall 1 Classes (without charge) 

x  
x 

 

Sep 12 Tues Last Day to Drop Fall Classes (without charge) x   

Sep 18 – 22 Mon - Fri DMin Residency x   

Sep 25 – 29 Mon - Fri West Virginia MDiv Residency Week 1 x   

Sept 30  Sat Science and Religion Symposium x x x 

 

Oct 2 - 6 Mon - Fri West Virginia MDiv Residency Week 2 x   

Oct 12 Thurs Clergy Appreciation Breakfast x x x 

Oct 13 Fri Joint EU/Palmer Golden Alumni Tea    

Oct 14 Sat Orlando Costas Conference x x x 

Oct 15 Sun Last Day to Withdraw from Fall 1 (without academic penalty)  x  

Oct 15 Sun Last Day of Fall 1  x  

Oct 16 Mon First Day of Fall 2/Last Day to Register for Fall 2   x 

Oct 16 – 21 Mon - Sat Reading Week for Fall Classes x   

Oct 23 Mon Last Day to Add/Drop Fall 2 Classes (without charge)   x 

Oct 23 – 26 Mon - Thu Association of Theological School Re-accreditation Visit    

 

Nov 20 – 26 Mon - Sun Thanksgiving Break for Fall 2   x 

Nov 21 – 27 Tues - Sun Thanksgiving Recess for Fall Classes x   

Nov 22 – 26 Wed - Sun Thanksgiving Break (University holiday) x x x 

Nov 27 – 29 Mon - Wed Openseminary Residency   x 

 

Dec 4 Mon Last Day to Apply for an Extension  
(Review and Guidance Committee) 

x   

Dec 9 Sat Last Day of Fall Class Meetings x   

Dec 10 Sun Last Day to Withdraw from Fall 2 (without academic penalty)   x 

Dec 10 Sun Last Day of Fall 2   x 

Dec 11 Mon Last Day to Withdraw from Fall (without academic penalty) x   

Dec 11 – 16 Mon - Sat Finals Week for Fall Classes x   

Dec 25 – 29 Mon – Fri Christmas Break (University holiday) x x x 
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Spring 2024, Spring 1 2024, Spring 2 2024 
   SP SP1 SP2
Jan 1 Mon New Year’s Day (University holiday) x x x 

Jan 2 – 6 Tues - Sat LMin Orientation Residency for New & Second Year Cohorts  x  

Jan 8 Mon First Day of Spring/Last Day to Register for Spring 
First Day of Spring 1/Last Day to Register for Spring 1  

x 
 

 
x 

 

Jan 15 Mon Martin Luther King Jr. Day (University holiday) x x x 

Jan 16 Tues Last Day to Add Spring Classes 
Last Day to Add/Drop Spring 1 Classes (without charge) 

x  
x 

 

Jan 23 Tues Last Day to Drop Spring Classes (without charge) x   

Jan 29 – Feb 2 Mon - Fri DMin Residency x   

 

Feb 2 Fri Mitchell Lectureship x x x 

Feb 5 – 9 Mon - Fri West Virginia MDiv Residency Week 1 x   

Feb 12 – 16 Mon - Fri West Virginia MDiv Residency Week 2 x   

Feb 25 Sun Last Day to Withdraw from Spring 1 (without academic penalty)  x  

Feb 25 Sun Last Day of Spring 1  x  

Feb 26 – Mar 1 Mon - Fri LMin Orientation Residency for Second Year Cohort   x 

Feb 26 – Mar 2 Mon - Sat Reading Week for Spring Classes x   

Feb 26 – Mar 3 Mon - Sun Spring Break between Spring 1 and Spring 2  x x 

 

Mar 4 Mon First Day of Spring 2/Last Day to Register for Spring 2   x 

Mar 4 – 8 Mon - Fri LMin Orientation Residency for New Cohort   x 

Mar 7 Thurs Palmer Consultation x x x 

Mar 11 Mon Last Day to Add/Drop Spring 2 Classes (without charge)   x 

Mar 26 – Apr 1 Tues - Mon Easter Recess for Spring Classes x   

Mar 29 Fri Good Friday (University holiday) x x x 

Mar 31 Sun Easter Sunday x x x 

 

Apr 21 Sun Last Day to Withdraw from Spring 2 (without academic penalty)   x 

Apr 21 Sun Last Day of Spring 2   x 

Apr 22 Mon Last Day to Apply for an Extension  
(Review and Guidance Committee) 

x   

Apr 24 Wed Last Day to Withdraw from Spring (without academic penalty) x   

Apr 29 Mon Last Day of Spring Class Meetings x   

Apr 30 – May 4 Tues - Sat Finals Week for Spring Classes x   

 

May 6 –8 Mon - Wed Openseminary Residency   x 

May 9 Thurs Commencement x x x 
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Summer 2024, Summer 1 2024, Summer 2 2024 
   SU SU1 SU2
May 13 Mon First Day of Summer Full/Last Day to Register for Summer Full 

First Day of Summer 1/Last Day to Register for Summer 1 
x  

x 
 

May 20 Mon Last Day to Add/Drop Summer Full Classes (without charge) 
Last Day to Add/Drop Summer 1 Classes (without charge) 

x  
x 

 

May 27 Mon Memorial Day (University holiday) x x x 

June 19 Wed Juneteenth (University holiday) x x x 

June 30 Sun Last Day to Withdraw from Summer 1 (without academic penalty)  x  

June 30 Sun Last Day of Summer 1   x  

 

July 1 Mon First Day of Summer 2/Last Day to Register for Summer 2   x 

July 4 Thurs Independence Day (University holiday) x x x 

July 8 Tues Last Day to Add/Drop Summer 2 Classes (without charge)   x 

Aug 18 Sun Last Day to Withdraw from Summer Full (without academic penalty) 
Last Day to Withdraw from Summer 2 (without academic penalty)  

x   
x 

Aug 18 Sun Last Day of Summer Full  
Last Day of Summer 2  

x   
x 

 


